

Chipp Pride = Educational Excellence

**Call to Order** 

I.

Todd Osborn, Superintendent

Molly A. Koch, Treasurer

Matt Rodriguez, Principal, Jr/Sr High

Jamie Zollinger, Principal, Chippewa Intermediate

Jodie Hughes, Principal, Hazel Harvey

Board of Education Office: 330-658-6368

Jr/Sr High School: 330-658-2011

Chippewa Intermediate School: 330-658-2214 Hazel Harvey Elementary School: 330-658-2522

Website: www.chippewa.k12.oh.us

Chippewa Local School District
Board of Education Work Session/Meeting
T.J. De Angelis, President
Chippewa Intermediate School
Monday, June 24, 2019 ~ 6:00pm
Agenda

	Present: Dr. Good, Mr. Nagy, Mrs. Rohr, Mr. De Angelis, Mrs. Fenn								
II.	Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance								
III.	Adoption of Agenda								
	Motion by: 2 <sup>nd</sup> by:								
	De Angelis, Fenn, Good, Nagy, Rohr								
IV. V.	<ol> <li>Facility Project Updates</li> <li>LED lighting</li> </ol>								
	<ul> <li>Resolution to Approve the May 19 Check Register, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.</li> </ul>								
	b. Resolution to Approve the May 19 Receipt Ledger, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.								
	c. Resolution to Approve the May 19 Financial Summary, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.								
	d. Resolution to Approve the May 19 Cash Reconciliation, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.								
	Motion by: 2 <sup>nd</sup> by:								

Fenn	, Good	, Nagy	, Rohr	, De Angelis						
<ul> <li>e. Resolution to Approve employment of the following for a One Year Contract effective from August 1, 2019 to July 31, 2020, as per administrative scale.</li> <li>Rebecca Cargrill, Treasurer's Assistant – Payroll</li> <li>Marilyn Roehrich, Treasurer's Assistant – Accounts Payable</li> </ul>										
Motion by:			2 <sup>nd</sup> by:							
Good	, Nagy	_, Rohr	DeAngelis	, Fenn						
f.	Resolution to	Approve Treasu	rer recommer	nded transfers and advances as attached.						
Motion by:			2 <sup>nd</sup> by:							
Nagy	, Rohr	_, DeAngelis	, Fenn	, Good						
g.		ources, per Bud	•	ecommended Official Certificate of on of Wayne County for fiscal years FY						
Motion by:			2 <sup>nd</sup> by:							
Rohr	_, DeAngelis _	, Fenn	, Good	, Nagy						
h.	Resolution to see attachmen		rer recommer	nded Temporary Appropriations for FY20,						
Motion by:			2 <sup>nd</sup> by:							
DeAngelis _	, Fenn	, Good	, Nagy	, Rohr						
i.		Approve payme ervices rendered		‡ 15557 for \$28,388.04 to McGown & e 15, 2019.						
Motion by:			2 <sup>nd</sup> by:							
Fenn	_, Good	_, Nagy,	. Rohr	, DeAngelis						

VI. Recommendations by the Superintendent:

1. Resolution to Approve Trisha Barr for summer help at \$14.04 per hour.

	Motion by	<b>/</b> :		2 <sup>nd</sup> by:		
	Good	, Nagy	, Rohr	_, De Angelis	, Fenn	
			ove the Resignations of June 20, 201		nallo, Athletic Director/Assistant	
	Motion by	r:		2 <sup>nd</sup> by:		
	Nagy	, Rohr	, De Angelis _	, Fenn	, Good	
	•		ey te School	2019-2020 stude	ent handbooks (Second Reading)	
	Motion by	<b>:</b> :		2 <sup>nd</sup> by:		
	Rohr	, De Angeli	s, Fenn _	, Good	, Nagy	
VII.	R.C. 121.2 required t President in these ex confidenti circumstar	move trict Board of 2(G) for the food to be kept con will gavel the executive sessi- al pursuant to nces under wi	es and	into consecutive into consecutive into consecutive in the conclusion of the copen session at the to the public of ecause of the station will be received:	a motion for the Chippewa Locale executive sessions pursuant to sonnel matters, 2.) Matters se executive sessions, the Board his location. All matters discussed fficials and employees as stus of the proceedings and/or the ed, and preserving its rnment business. (Roll Call Vote)	d e
	Time:	p.	m.			
	Roll Call: De	Angelis	, Fenn,	Good, N	agy, Rohr	
			p.m		D. A I'	
VIII.	Adjournment	enn, G	iood, Nag	y, konr _	, De Angelis	
VIII.	•					
			moves and		seconds to adjourn the meetin	ιg
	Time:					
	Roll Call: Goo	d, Na﹝	gy, Rohr _	, De Ange	lis, Fenn	